
 
 

 

Amendment #1 

Request for Proposal(s) 

K22-0017-12 

Harford County Mental Health Diversion Program Case Manager 

 

This Amendment is being issued to amend and clarify certain information contained in the 
above-named RFP.  All information contained herein is binding on all Offerors who respond 
to this RFP.  Specific parts of the RFP have been amended.  The following 
changes/additions are listed below; new language has been underlined and language deleted 
has been marked with a strikeout (ex. language deleted) 

1. Modify Closing Date on Key Information Summary Sheet on page 3, to the 
following: September 16, 2021 @ 4:30 p.m. Tuesday September 28, 2021 @ 
4:30 p.m. 
 

2. Modify Closing Date in Section 1.4 on page 5 to the following: September 16, 
2021 @ 4:30 p.m. Tuesday September 28, 2021 @ 4:30 p.m. 

 
3. Modify Interviews on Key Information Summary Sheet on page 3, to the 

following: Interviews are tentatively scheduled to take place the week of 
9/2721 Interviews are tentatively scheduled to take place the week of 
10/11/21. 

 
 
Issued by: Joeshia Brawner 
Procurement Officer 
September 10, 2021 


